

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1150 OF 2008**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.T.J.Mendon i/b Mr.S.G.Thorat for the appellant

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATE : 02/05/2012**

**PC:**

1. Office note shows that advocate for appellant has not taken any steps to bring legal heirs on record of sole appellant. As a last chance, 12 weeks time is granted to take appropriate steps. If appropriate application is not taken out for bringing legal heirs on record of sole appellant, first appeal shall stand abated without referring back to the court.

2. Stand over for 14 weeks.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**

Mohite